Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc.		11/06/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XLNT Foods, Corp.	
Street Address:	1201 Dove Street, Suite 585	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660-2834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0218877	XLNT
Registration Number:	2992343	XLNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)796-3502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-796-3476

Email: jlambertsen@kenehan.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Lambertsen

Address Line 1: 1771 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 117B
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119-0839

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMIG.39T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Lambertsen
Signature:	/johnclambertsen/
Date:	11/09/2007 TRADEMARK

900091639 REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0454

\$65,00 0218

Total Attachments: 2 source=TmkAssign#page1.tif

source=TmkAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0455

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1501 W. Orangewood Ave., Orange, California 92868-2006, on and before June 29, 2007, had adopted, used, and was using in its business the trademark "XLNT", which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 218,877 and U.S. Registration No. 2,992,343, and was the sole owner thereof;

WHEREAS, XLNT Foods, Corp., a California corporation having a place of business 1201 Dove Street, Suite 585, Newport Beach, California 92660-2834, desired to and did acquire said trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the "XLNT" trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm in writing in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that, effective as of June 29, 2007, XLNT Foods, Corp., did acquire and obtain the assignment of the "XLNT" mark and the two registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc., did on June 29, 2007, and now hereby confirms that it did, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said XLNT Foods, Corp., the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said "XLNT" trademark, including the above-identified Registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of

the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the "XLNT" trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc., has hereto caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

DON MIGUEL MEXICAN FOODS, INC.

Dated: 70r. 6 2007

Saralyn Brown

Its: Executive Vice President

STATE OF California)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Orange)

On <u>November 6, 2007</u>, before me, <u>KATHRYN A Schnee</u>, personally appeared <u>Saralyn Brown</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Kathryn A. Schnee
Signature

KATHRYN A. SCHNEE
Commission # 1524630
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2008

RECORDED: 11/09/2007